000003

Spceification: MIESHE:

length: 650mm MNEiK: 650mm

Height: 230mm nNes: 230mm

Main blade diameter: 680mm FEEERE: 680mm

Tail blade diameter:  130mm REEEHEE:  130mm

Motor gear: 10T Sk 10T

Main driven gear: 140T FEtEEh: 1407

Tail driven gear: 110T RBIRzhEH: 10T

Gear rate: 14:1:5 Fatt: 14:1:5

Weight: About670g(Including Battery) BHE: #1670(&1800mAH, 1. 1V{E )
Asscmblage component: BL & 5 AG:

Motor: 450 brushless motor Oik: 450FcRl5i&

ESC: 25A BFiERSE:  25A

Gyro: head lock gyro FESRAY: HIE PRI

Servo: digital servo*4Pcs {AIARES: #H={FARAREE 4

Transmitter: 6-channel or above 6channel(helicopter system) % &t 6IBIE6IBIE I L(EFANERL)
Rcceiver: 6-channel or above 6¢channel EUGHL: 6i@iEE 6@ E Ll

Battery: Li-poly Battery 1800mAH,11.1V,20C i 11.1VEE EE 5th,1800mAh,20CTi B8

* FRBANBNEFTERAEN AT RITEM, ESKYF R LB U
% Changes in product specifications may be effected without notice.




H 3% Catalogue

1. B3R CatalogUe.....ceeee ettt 2
2. 18197 Brief introdUCion.............ooviiieee e 3
3. BEFEEI safety precautions..........ccccveeeiieiieeecece e 3
4, TR WAINING...c.eeieieieee ettt ettt et et e e eeae et ans 4-5
5. FIBEMIAEEE Part ChECK......cvi ettt 6
6. HithBIFEE A Charging The Battery..........ccooooveeeveeeeeeceeeeeeee e, 7
7. ZEHEEEIN Charging preCautions..........ooeoe e e 8
8. ZHTHLA LB Introduction of TranSMIttEr...........cooeeveeieeieeeee e 9
9. 4F I FFRINBE IDEL UP SWItCN.....eeeeeeieee e 10
10. BFE 5% AR Electronic components connection.............ccccocee..... 11
R T LY O Yo 1 12
12. ZER ¥ 1T EEE W Safty notes end of flight.........ccoooveveviieeice e 13
13. EAHNIZRIAEEBlade tacking adjustment.............ccooceeveveeieeceeeeee 14
14. P2 BT IEZEGYro adjuStMent........c.ooviviieeeeeeeeeee e 15
15. B{AIAREE B9 IAEEAdjustment of tail SEIVO..........ccccveveeeceieeeeeeeee e, 16
16. R 5Hn X A% Belt tightness adjustment..............ccooeeeiiiiciceccececee. 17
17. EFHLRYE AR ENiEBasic knowledge of helicopter..........coovovvvoveeeeeieeee. 18-20
18. FeEAEZE: i) Throttle CheCKiNg.........ccveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene, 21
19. FETEIHRE: FBERE  Elevator ChecKing ......ccccocveveveeeeeeeeeee e, 22
20. fEEAEE: 18E  Cycle pitch CheCKiNG.......ccoovvieeeeecee e 22
21. fkERE: BIE Aileron ChecKing..........c.cvoveeeeeeeeeeee e 23
22. e EHEE: ABAE Rudder ChecKing.......ocoooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
23. EHEE KL% S EAssembly process of main rotor blade........................... 24-25
24. 3 I LA TEASsembly Process Clamp.......oocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
25. A E R B S EAssembly process of paddles.........cc.ocveeeeeeereeeceeceeeennn 27
26. #2224 25 5 1B Assembly process of main frame set............ccccoeveeenennne. 28
27. {RAIAR 2 LE 2L 5 IBASSEMDIlY Of SEIVO......cveieeecceeeeeeeeee e 29
28. E IS IEAssembly of main gear Set..........ocoouveveeeceveeeeeeeeeeeeens 30
29. & %ﬁ‘;ﬁﬁﬂiﬂ"*ﬂ;ﬁAssembly process of tail boom set...........c.cccoevvveveenenne. 31
30. RHERHEFBAssembly process of tail rotor blades...........cc.cccevenene.... 32-33
31. %A %Q}EQH"*”: I®Assembly process of power system...........ccccccceeuveennnee. 34
32. S EEIEXPIOSION PICEUME.......eeeeeeeie et 35
B8, B B EBPAI ISt ..o 36
34. ELHEISpare parts Part lSt..........ccoovieeeeeeee et




{9} Brief introduction

R IR RESKY =M, ATHEFHNTRMERAXZKEAN, FHEFMEEIRGR
AH, ARBHITHEMBREIFEAN. HIEEZENREFFEBRE, AURWE
FANFTAENEERIESE. IHEAVNSHESKYBITHABRCT R, TRERWZE
ELER X ITEFHBREHRMEEREF.

Thank you for choosing TWF products. Please read the manual carefully before assembling and operating
the helicopter. Be sure to keep the manual properly for future reference of adjustment or maintenance.

This helicopter is a new product designed and developed by ESKY. It would be your best choice, no
matter you

==

Z & F 25N safety notes

EEEAARITA! !

It s not a toy!

BESTRERITR . Dok, R EA— AR, - E;}
SRR R R S DT R B0 o
\ (]

EEVIEMAEARER RS EESET, FHRIEA QAR
S5 ARRE =

ArFEmii M ERAER. ARTHN, RIEGEF-—EMEREFURE. ARZRE, SWEAEE
IFENEAN LBEG, ARRALEHIHRMERRSFARFY~ENREREMERMBINEMSRE.

EEAERE M EEETEY, REMFR. KRET. R, MARIERBIZTHNE, X
BTEEHFETE, FERAERREZTHUBRUTRE, MBI EARGETESENHHIES R,
ARARETEE W DIRER TR EIRI @

R/C helicopters, including the ESKY Helicopter are not toys. R/C helicopters utilize various high-tech

products and technologies to provide superior performance. The rotating blades on the model spin at

high speed and can cause potential risk or injury if used improperly. It is mandatory that you observe

all R/C safety rules and adhere to local laws as applicable. We recommend that you contact your local
hobby store and inquire about safety rules, regulations and local laws and statutes regarding R/C model
operation in your area. Please make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety

of others and your environment when operating all ESKY products. When used properly, ESKY R/C
products will provide years of R/C entertainment.

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products
for the first time. A local expert is the best way to properly assemble ,set up, and fly your model for first
time.The HONEYBEE KING3 requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any
damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents of modifications are not coved by any warrantee and
can not be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation
and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.

It is not the policy or practice of ESKY HOBBY to exchange or return parts after the package has been
opened. In case you discover any parts that might be defective or missing, please contact the retailer

who sold you the product. Get their signature on your Customer's Card and contact ESKY HOBBY with
a description of the problem parts.




& warning

B A HFSRTERZESIRA, KA ETHRE I AUR VR
= H The sign indicates the important matter that you and others should
Wa rnin g pay attention to specially, for avoiding any of accident and damage.

=k HHSEREEMER. TEZT, B ETRERIRETH |
ST The sign indicates the unallowed actions that may cause incident or
g
=& EEFEELNZRA! It s not a toy!
Warning || RC Model are not toys! B o~
| ESEATRERA, TEETNERNN, EALAEE : \ED
RERRYE, BE14FUEEERE, WFUTREREMA ~ =
EEHENRIE! — San (s
Incorrect operation may cause serious injury or damage! Not
suitable for the player under 14 years. The helicopter should not be operated by Children.
N 2k EEEERL! O
Prohibition || Keep away from high voltage cable. 7 —
EERA A EESEBEAI RGN TEBA T, ITHhBAT4E /\
EETHhHSEREZ, FLEaERE. BEZED300AKU EEE! LA
Do not fly the helicopter near roads, railways or ascetical lines. “ ﬂ
0k T AR |
Prohibition || Keep away from persons o

EZPRITHEREANMBEYEIIATE, FESSIREFZENEEAR, B ,
BAFARSHRBKRMY, RATBEAERIN, FTLUBENEIEE AFRS B N <
X %47 s
During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be
spinning at a high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting series
bodily injury and damage to environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face,
eyes, hands, and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it unattended
while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model.

® 1 EEAEERFERAK. BB IT!
Prohibition

Do not fly near house, trees and crowd.

TR UTRIGES AR, BRWNBILEEEX. A, @Y
MHE%AT, 441G A & R P B & @ W PR R B &S !
R/C helicopter fly at high speed. Thus posing a certain degree of potential
danger. Choose an appropriate flying site consisting of flat, smooth ground,
a clear open field, or a large open room, such as gymnasium or warehouse
without obstacles. Do not fly near buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to
ensure the safety of yourself, others, and your model.

2 1t i& 717 T MiBt ¢ 4T Do not operate or 7 K
® Prohibition || expose to rain or moisture weather. S
SEISE BT B R RS A B TAMEAR, 5B %R T
MR T, SEMESTESBIAEB RS T, %! S

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components it is
critical to keep model and associated equipment away from moisture and
other contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any foam can cause the model
to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or crash..

4




& warning
gk || ERAESS RS |
® Prohibition || Do not touch any parts of helicopter when

the main blades on rotating. = /)/Jd
HEFAHFIRITERN, EEPHERENR. BREMA. ik, S8, /\

HEAHEIANENRG S, B IRMEE P IETEER,
During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be
spinning at a high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting series

bodily injury and damage to environment.

A 382 %5 5 i A\ HERI SR | —
Warnlng Do not fly the helicopter where there is the ("\/Km:
possibility of interference on the radio fre RNR

quency from other model radio. N —
EERENTEEEERETECHNE, ER—UTHEHHIAER = 72.170| \
R SEREETR. REEEN, BEREMELZFEEIAZEERIT! =il

The radio wave will reach a distance of approximately 1km or more,. It is

necessary to confirm that there is nobody else using the same RC equipment within the area.
mEERIMNE!

A Warmng Keep away from heat

EIERBE X UPVCHRCHEATEMR, ERELEHNE, BRES
mLﬁk""'HﬁSUiik"" EJL?R !
R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components. And
frame made up various forms of plastic. Make sure not store the model

near any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the
model indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

ﬁ 157100 B R4z !
Warmng Do not fly the helicopter without experienced
pilot if you are first time flying model.
B ERRT A NS, MEREREZENIT, EXE2AT
BHERZT, RIFEFEUNVTRAESES, ALRDFS FLERR
%!

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot
before attempting to fly our products for the first time. A local expert is the best way to properly
assemble ,set up, and fly your model for first time.

A MEETFTRERKITEHIFIE!
Warnlng

Please have more practice with our
simulator or training set.
YITRESABMED, BETPEHFHREEKMENES], %)Jac%
ENREMERIIRGS, TATRALR! HFEF LA G MR
M), AR B EREIEY R .

In order to prevent the damage of crash, please be sure that you have enough practice and read all
cautionary items, and confirm that the model can be operated safety. Please enjoy operating your
model responsibly.




AR E Part check

IAERER, BERERNRYEERTE, BARVEY, FEWIMBRIRE, SFEKR LAY
RIERHITRE.

Please confirm that all parts are included as listed on the parts list before starting. In case you discover any parts
that might be defective or missing, please contact the retailer who sold you the product

000003 N A4 RTF Contents

1. EAHAEGER X1 6. B4R X 1
Belt-cp X1 Bettery band
2. ESKYHTAR6IBIEIEITEE X 1 7.1.5V/AAFE i X 8

ESKY new version of 6 channel transmitter X 1 1.5V/ "AA" Battery X 1

3.AC110/220VEEDCI2VEE[E2E X | 8.11. 1V/1500mAh$B B &4 H.jth X 1
Switching adapter X1 1500mAh, 35, 11.1V, 20C Li-poly battery X 1
4. DCI2VE B i I X ] 9. EHITHEXI
DC12V crocodile clip of storage battery X 1 Mounting Accessories, Screwdriver &
Wrench Set X1
5. 283SEER M EAN EFERE X 10. EAIRAAFH X1

Balancer charger for 2-3 cells li-poly battery X 1 Manual X1




FittAYFEE A Charging The Battery

1 EFRIFERERR
Battery charging method

DC12VE Fajth B ta FERIMNGE
DC12V crocodile clip extra order is required
of storage battery

% FHAC110/220V 1 EE DC12VE F jth Z FIDC12VE fifi Sk
AC110/220V switching adapter DC 12V storage battery DC 12V USB-CIG

2 fEREYBIME T BINF
The charging step of Li-poly battery

2. Power k] =#2
Power light
BT 8E 4 Sk .
ESC C];nnetor - 2. Char ger KT IR KR
|\ charge indicator
flash

m

| Pk
|‘ Connect the battery to the
balance connector on the charger

FREREKR

Charge connetor

1. #HADVI2VE R
Connect power supply

137 BE512VEIRIEZE, PowerkTS&
REAK], RTBEIREEEE.

Connect the charger with power supply, the power light
should now be bright red, and the charger indicator light
should be off. Which indicates the power connection is
correct.

2. BMIELERA, RENUIRATEE
Rtk

Rt 7E B A

Battery oh charging

R Char ger KT IAKR
charge indicator flash

LI EPower KBS
Power light bright steady

Always use the charge and balance connector on the -77:{...:.'?,‘
battery when charging, do not use the discharge
connector to charge the battery! : =sp

I BHEKIEAMEFTRTL, ZEaCharger
KT FFIRIANE, RAFIAFTA.

Connect the battery to the balance connector on the charger. The charge indicator light will turn to green, indicating
that the battery is on charging.

A LB FBTENE, FBChargerk[SELLALR, KTSHAESR, RFBHELRIA.
When the battery is fully charged, the charge indicator light will turn flash to steady. Remove the battery from the
charger at this time and disconnect the charger from its power source.




FEH ;£ E I Charging perecautions

1. ZZ B ERIE@DCI2VREIRE, ZIERIPower BIRIETRITNRIEE R, RTEEFIR,
s 12VEIERBEG R, 15EHMEE, BEIEEHLE

After connected with power supply, then the power light should be bright red, otherwise, it indicates that power
connection goes wrong, please reconnected until the power light bright red.

Zﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁn,W%lﬁ%%md‘ﬁﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂw@%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁmﬁm
W, PBREABEMAGE O, BREBBIERRIT.

After connected with power supply, if the power light and charge indicator light flash simultaneously. It indicates
something wrong with battery, please check the battery's condition.

3. bmtE, WREFEBHChargerdFRATA S, (BB RPower 38 RATTEINKRRYIE,
ARRRTTHEBHNRIPIRTE, HT&B%DW 2V, }_Z’]3~5ﬂFE#ﬁJ§§‘m

After connected with power supply, if the charge indicator light off and the power light flashing, it indicates that
the charger is under protection process. Please disconnect the DV12V power supply and reconnect again after
3-5 seconds.

4. FTHEMEFERChargenkIRIES, MRANIKGHEMANE, EHAKGFESEE
LR, é@féﬁﬁt@iﬂi‘n@fé%)ﬂfﬂ% 15VE}, EEBSEHIEHALEMTE, H
FF—XFH, IESRERHIT.

When the battery is full charged, the charge indicator light will turn steady green. The battery will self discharge
if the battery not disconnect from the charger. The charger will restart to charge the battery when the single cell's
voltage is lower than 4.15V. this process will repeat and repeat if still connect the battery with charger after its full
charged.

5. IFREREMEMMNEAN LR TRBETRE, BZILRBEEF LEEFTA!

Do not charge on a carpet, cluttered workbench, paper, plastic, vinyl, leather, wood, and inside an R/C model.

6. TEFFZIL B SRR EZERFMAY, THEARSZ DM,

Do not charge the battery under the sunshine, near the heat and combustibles Materials.

1. ATREREREFTER, FEMESKYRE] MM ER, EARKARATER
AT RE S BRI . B AKE = PRk !

Only use ESKY original Li-poly charger, never use unknown charger to avoid the damage or burn.

8. ERAWERMFBITIED, LAHAEFEN, FRMAEFK. HIFK, Fil
RILBRAEIR, TG RtER T RBFEREINZH, E&il%k“ﬂ% B R AEE K
RINK, FHRFFE AR
Do not leave that charger and battery unattended while charging. Disconnect the battery and remove input power

from the charger immediately if either becomes hot! And move them to a fireproof location. However it is normal
for the charger and battery to get warm.




% B2 Introduction of Transmitter

IR R T 3 Rtk _

gb\(iggjwm%; Antenna LEDHEEZ T

R LED Voltage indicator
|

IDEL HEF X

42 6 11213 Trainer switch

% BB 1T T R1)E —

HOV.PITE B E A

Ch5 Gyro gain
AIRA (1)

Throttle trimmer(mode 1)

FHBEROA (HI=2)

FrBERGE (HFIX1D

Elevator trimmer(mode 1)

IR (HI=2)

N \
Throttle trimmer(mode 2) N
|

AR ERRER G0 | ST

Elevator trimmer(mode 2)

Elevator(mode 1)/rudder stick | At . @ niin :- Z}fljtﬁzigljidgﬁgsit ($|Ji§1k>
SHITRFEARIERT (B1%2) [ o IS T rottle(mode 1)/Aileron stic
Throttle(mode 2)/rudder stick 3 g AT - FrEe R EIRIRAEAT (HI2)

= Elevator(mode 2)/Aileron stick
7‘5 rI:TJ H"E ?;'h-[ﬂ i}a ESKY HOBBY Apm 6-CH/ANNEL El A3 4l A1
Rudder trimmer Eljimﬂ

Transmitter Aileron trimmer
. R LT F R
Push the power switch to the

AR BB FF £ upper position to turn on the

Servoreversing switches power.

FX1. FIRN2HER
Model & Mode2 difference

HARSEETL HBF
Trainer Plug Handle

.

i T
ANHBF R P

Fee 7l | it

\ Battery cover

/O

|

JAl =S¥ HosS Y




433y FFEINgE IDEL UP Switch

ESKY 6@EE /L MIEIZR NEFRARA MLk, VITHX, 186
S5 BsEUNESE TRIER.

The ESKY 6channel transmitter included with your Belt-cp

features a Flight Mode switch. This switch 5

allows the pilot to toggle between the P EX TR
IDEL UP/ ON

_____
O s

" Normal™ and ™ aerobatic
/Idle Up" (1) flight modes
during flight.

ESKY HOBBY FRm

Transmitter [

— %%, Normal (IDEL UP / OFF)
—RIER, EIRETHREESENME, E4EE%.

When the Flight Mode switch is toggled toward the rear of the transmitter (position 0), the Belt-cp will be in the
Normal (NORM) flight mode. In this flight mode, the throttle curve is linear from 0% to 100%, with a pitch range of
approximately 0 degrees (50%) to +7 degrees (100%). This is the preferred flight mode for general hovering and

basic (non-aerobatic) flight.

AT B % Throttle Curve 52 26 fh £ Pitch Curve

100% 5 +7°

------------- Mo 50% T edeee 00
__________ 0°
! 0% ! 7
& iTIEAT & I iTIEAT &
Bottom throttle rocker high Bottom throttle rocker high

$7524%38 Normal (IDEL UP / ON)
FRER, HITRMERREESEZ100% 30 h, EBESH-TEEE, ATHITE CERFR.

When the Flight Mode switch is toggled toward the front of the transmitter, the 3D helicopter will be in the aerobatic
/ldle Up (aerobatic) flight mode. In this flight mode, the throttle curve is™ V " shaped from 100% to 100% with throttle
Stick at bottom-up, with a pitch range of -7 (0%) to +7 degrees(100%). This is the preferred flight mode for most

Forward/backward, aerobatic and 3D flying.

sHI# % Throttle Curve 2 76 # 4% Pitch Curve

100% ' +7°

------------- e[ 50% e e 00

- 0% : 7
& HITER %; & HITER
g

Bottom throttle rocker hi Bottom throttle rocker hi

10

S




BT 4 5% AR Electronic components connection

crosadi Wk - onome

>0 FRID A
: ° ‘ =8 Brushless Motor

» -

!i!?EEHt ‘1

\

U

Receiver

EKT1-0.

Hfectricspded.  troller o

i a \ To A& 2=
“““““ : Electronic speed | “CH” sfzig#l Lroi@i&HED
controller “CH” means the channel on the receiver

UL M Y E$E Recveiver connection

ES% AR L + R —

Semaphore  Power” +” Power” -”

CH6—— #ZRE{AAREE (PIT)

CH5—— i X FER{%E F(For Head lock Gyro)
CH4—— [E#2{Y (Gyro)

CH3—— JcRli@i®2E (Brushless speed controller)
CH2—— RiEFAPEEAREE (ELEV)

Ch1— ZHEIZRFERSE (AL

PEAR L ERE (GRIES)
CH5 Gyro gain

3 FroioiNT —
OgA

L]
By

73 [a) fe (R AR 25 4 B

Rudder servo pulg

Ea

HEfesniE (GBiEd)
CH4 Rudder Channel




;*E__%y%Fly process

4"954£?XEEBEQ£P"‘IEIE$)1%J:, 5 5 SN St QT e

w EE. Remove the canopy and slide the Use Double Faced Adhesive Tape to
Please fix the antenna of receiver with battery into the front of the battery hold the battery into the tray.
frame like above picture. tray as show above.

S %H‘tl Model %u-tz Mode2

| =L T UL ELL (I [ 2 gl 2 I
BRI : m$1 : BT TR S :
‘ -~
w2
_—eee BB

BRETEHRW.
Draw out the antenna of transmitter Turn on the transmitter usmg the throttle stlck as above Ensure that throttle
completely. stick and trimmer on the bottom, and the other stick and trimmer should be

located at center.

ZREUEHE . I RKHA . FEIR LRI EEAIRE, DA% MBI Bi.Bi. AN, WEIRRDIA
Xmkt. BENFFHUVRS, Wam TR SiEm S FIREEE !
Please refer to the above the pitch curve setting Power on the helicopter, the motor will tong with Bi
should be centered, the IDEL UP switch should Bi Bi, which indicates ready to fly.

be off and the gyro switch should be up.




g
77 [ REHLEIVA R 37 5

The direction of steering gear
returns to the neutral point
;e Sl e N

ﬁ%%%%ﬁfi%ﬁ PEAR{L L BYLT é#?
KT FEIG NIRRT T B 78 A, LA HNBHEF
M, AKEA5F RIRRAT S BN AESR, FHE{E

Hﬁ%%ﬂﬁ‘llil)ﬂqﬂi,ﬁzfﬁ?fﬂu%iﬂﬁﬁff
AR ? TATIALF R BT ALIE, PRI (R

EI

LEDIAIYR 5 18
LED twinkles and then No-flashing

Gyro Initialization, Response Test and Adjustment
Your Belt-cp model is equipped with an ESKY 0704B Micro Heading Lock Gyro. This gyro offers an e xcellent
Blend of size, weight, features and performance.

Initialization and Response Test

The following checklist includes the steps you must follow to ensure proper initialization and operation of the gyro:
After connecting the flight battery to the ESC, be sure that you do not move or sway the helicopter. Allow it to remain
motionless until the red LED on the gyro illuminates solidly, indicating that the gyro has initialized properly and is
ready for use.

Note: It is extremely important that you do not move or sway the helicopter after powering it on and before the gyro
initializes. The gyro must be allowed adequate time to record the neutral position in order to initialize for proper
Operation. If you accidentally move the helicopter after powering it on and before the gyro initializes, power the
helicopter off (by disconnecting the flight battery from the ESC) then repeat the process to power the helicopter on
and to initialize the gyro properly.

Before making your first flight, it will be necessary to confirm that the gyro is responding properly to the movements
of the helicopter and providing proper inputs to the tail servo in order to counteract any unwanted changes in yaw.
To do this, view the servo arm (from the top of the servo) and note the direction the arm rotates when you give a
right rudder input on the transmitter (while the model remains motionless). In the case of the servo installed on your
Belt-cp model, the servo arm should rotate toward the front of the helicopter.

Then, yaw the nose of the helicopter quickly to the left, while again noting the direction the tail servo arm rotates.
The arm should rotate in the same direction as it did for a right rudder command (toward the front of the helicopter).
If the servo arm rotates in the opposite direction, switch the position of the Reverse switch located on the side of
the gyro. The switch should be set to the Normal (NOR) position. Then, repeat the steps above to confirm that the
gyro is now providing proper inputs to the tail servo.

£ R k1T E = EINSafty notes end of flight

Step 1 Step 2

B FF 2 71 LT ERESEE

BN e ith

Disconnect battery Turn off the transmitter Take out the battery




B 22 8 iA % Blade tacking adjustment

Caution: Be sure to maintain a safe distance from the
Eflié:opter (1015 feet) when tracking the main rotor
ades.

B EREAMS, SR ERENAER
EIRMEEANAE—IER, XFHEEREEE
R TTAER —HUE L, XFMEMBAINRIR. —B
HIMWER M, B E T BT .

EHP—ZEFREWN EREMKMAIZS, UE
MER E e EHIT .

Blade tracking is a critical element to the flight performance
of just about any helicopter, including the honeybee king3.

Main rotor blades that are out of track may cause vibration,
instability, and loss of power due to increased drag. Although

the main rotor blades of each honeybee king3 model are tracked at the factory, minor adjustments to blade tracking
may be required after blade changes, linkage adjustments or repairs.

The main rotor blades have been brought up to speed, note which blade is running low and which blade is running
high (by the colored tracking tape) as shown as left picture.

ae
Colored tracking tape

M E HER T F/—HiE LT A !

Two main rotors are adjusted on the same trajectory

i

EEREEEE, URBICSHERERZELT
BRI —in. UEBE NG, IESHIMETHE, R
THICSHEREZEIA LR, FAHEE/N, P
UL F T
After confirming which blade is running low and which blade
is running high, power down the helicopter in order to make
any necessary adjustments to the linkages. You can increase
the pitch of the low blade by shortening the ™ mixing arm to
inner swashplate linkage. * This is accomplished by turning
one of the Ball Link ends in by one-half to one full turn at a
time. Or, you can decrease the pitch of the high blade by |
engthening the same linkage.

FRTHILS EREPumERNEN, INREHEAS
YRR EAT IR D ARRE TN A, AT EHAR AT AU E AT I
IR . BRIPE—E, REMAE, BEIE
MERHITER—Z%& AL,

Note: The blade you choose to raise or lower when making
tracking adjustments will depend on the pitch of each blade.
Because both rotor blades should be as close to 0 degrees
as possible when Throttle Hold is activated (DO NOT
attempt to check for 0 pitch in the Normal or Stunt/IdleUp
flight modes) and the throttle/collective stick is in the middle
position, you can easily identify which rotor blade to adjust.
If one blade is™ lower " than 0 degrees, raise it to match
the other blade. If one blade is " higher “ than 0 degrees,
lower it to match the other blade.

EEAARTHERENE, AXERETE
MER—HIEL, BEANB ITERTHESERE.
WRIFRTHE, MREANEENERRE, 5F
AR 2E M S E R E AYACIESMT, PERIEIEI AL iR b
H-

Typically, not much adjustment should be necessary to
properly track the main rotor blades. If significant
adjustments are required, be sure to double-check the
length of both mixing arm to inner swashplate linkages (
they should be close to the same length). You should also

check the blades for any warps or twists. In most cases,
you should be able to get both blades tracking perfectly in

the same plane. However, due to slight variations in the ball links and threaded linkage rods/pushrods it may not
always be possible to achieve absolutely perfect blade tracking. Don't worry, as the

helicopter should still perform well as long as the blade tracking is adjusted as closely as possible.

14




FEZ{% B938%EE Gyro adjustment

E sky’
Limit Delay
@ @

= EAZFF07E ep=

GyRO |

A E=ANThREAE T Bl E i

MR Y FERR LR ESKY B H B BiE PEig (N, BHHEY
MREF R ERFIR, FEHEFHE. EBETR. REFEZIEE.
Your Belt-cp model is equipped with an ESKY new version of Micro Heading Lock
Gyro. This gyro offers an excellent blend of heading lock, normal and gain adjustment.

BAAE A EEE =4 Adjustable knob as below:
Limit: 82 77 el fe #l B9IZ551TIZHR PR Limited: rudder trim
Delay: i % {& [E il S BY5RE Delay: sign trim

NOR/REV:{J]# FE 2 A& IE 5 8] NOR/REV: direction reverse

B, BOEETELIRE!

The above three functions have been adjusted and tested correctly at factory, please do not change any

thing if not necessary.

FESR{Y IE ¥ 4% FF & Direction Reversing

MREANEHRKRECHHINERBITENING, RRFEEEEFE
2 55 E BINOR/REVFF S 32BN 7T .

It indicates that the direction reverse if the helicopter always turn around the
ground after you power up the helicopter. please check the NOR/REV switch
and change it to the other side, until your helicopter flight properly.

NOR/REV

PR AR
Gain Down Gain up

R

N i B .| tail always wobbling left-right the gain of gyro if your helicopter
ESKY#hR6i@IEZIZa%, fI A L7 | violently when hovering. can not located with your direction
HESH AT B S AN B a0 e (SRR after you operated the rudder stick.

PRARRE IS B ERE
Gain Down(-) Gain Down(+)

BEANEXRER, AEfE || HREETHERCHEEN S,
MEARBRHMWIER, Tox || BAFERCIEF, HUIKNIZDS

PERR{IHMEIE KT 8RR, 1BFE | LENML, MREFLEELBHE

{RPESRL R E . fiIm, FTRFeIBUEEREE

It indicates that need to decrease B, IR

the gain of gyro if your helicopter's || |t indicates that need to increase

Gain trimmer: ESKY new version of 6¢channel transmitter offers a Gain Adjustment feature with the gain trim on the
right shoulder as shown above picture. This gain trimmer allows you to adjusting gain values directly.

15




E 171 BR 28 BY A EE Adjustment of tail servo

HTEANETSHEEEEL. EEANGEN, B
ZMIFRATRES B AN @ —iahedE. ATUSEUTAZE
Wi, AREERAEBEREIINEE, BIGESIEFIERE
EREVIERLIT . RATHAEHHN, BREANBIRERE. A
[B1% & SBT3 RAEATFOGRLIE B o (BN  (REFE RIBRER
EEREREREEE (B2), BEABNEFREEEEE
BIEIRT, MIREEEEMAIIES (KAEEMAI3/ 14
(E3), £RFARBFBFAIRERFFOZLA (B4
As the helicopter is high precision model, several circumstances
may cause the helicopter rotates toward left or right, you can
debug as below: Please disconnect brushless motor and ESC
in orde to avoid accident, turn on the transmitter and power on
the helicopters. Then set rudder stick and trim centered

(picture1), keep tail servo link rod and tail tube vertical (picture2), then adjust the tail servo mount and
the distance to tail blade shaft (approximately in 1/3 position of the cross shaft)(picture3),make the tail
servo and servo horn ata 90° angle of attack(picture4)

AF ]

Right hand throttle

L4 mgun \s [I']
F EReIEHI AR = é 3=
Set the rudder stick e :
in the center

75 E{ARE
Put the rudder trim
in the center

E2 FLG2

E3 FLG3

=4 FLG4




A K% Belt tightness adjustment

R XNSAERR, RTRRBUXBIETIFN, CHFRERKTRINIER.
WEFZWEEFR: BENRIERERIZLNT, AERBEEERIN, HIE
ERREHMEE, FRINSIELR, ELAF. REEFELRAREFEEN
ZRER AR

When taking off, the helicopter may occur that it can't lock the tail well. Besides the reason for unlocked
well gyro, the other reason is that the belt has been loose.

Adjustment method as above: Loose the nail of locking the tail tube of main frame, then pull the tube into
the tail. At the same time, please attention to the degree of tightness. No more loose or tight. On top of not
loosing the tail tube, lock the four nails of the main frame.




BH A B E A iR Basic knowledge of helicopter

BANE—X ERE, RARFEAN, HIFGIE REHEEmEHEL—#. Eﬁff Eil:3)
F_&._?ﬂjﬂ’EFHEEﬂME’Jm%J:, ENSRE HiE. FERXMEONEN —EEiIT BR
REEANESNMNERZES . XML ERE~LENRA 5, EE%M‘MTL
BT,

X FEMNEEEF KK, BAEEAEBERYERE, HERETRES.
Helicopter fixed with a pair of main rotating blades, the main blades, generate lift when rotating,
similar to the thrust force generated by the spiral propeller. The rotating main blades also introduce

torque force to the fuselage to make the fuselage twist to opposite direction. Thrust force of the tail
boom also should be calculated when generating this torque force.

For the coaxial rotor helicopter, the two pairs of rotor blades. Spinning in opposite directions
automatically counteract this torque.

D) ZHISEFHERRIE

Basic operating braking of Transmitter and Helicopter

TRBEREREMNEN, E2FMMEEMET I, MIMERTITIEE 2 —H.
AREZSH AN REMERER I IRFE=FHEIX.

Both types of helicopter with main & tail blades structure and coaxial-rotor structure have the same
performance, but the transmitter has two mode based on different countries all over the world.

2) #=X1 (AF /1) Mode 1(Right throttle)

LM HREM B EHERNE, BRI LEFH, LM HREF B THESNES, BEAN T
When the throttle stick is pushed forward,the When the throttle stick is pushed downward,the
helicopter lifts up. helicopter descends.

HAIRIREF R LR, BRI XE LIS, HEIBRMET AR, EAN @A,
When the aileron stick is moved to the left, When the aileron stick is moved to the right,

the helicopter moves to the left. the helicopter moves to the right.




L FBEIRIEAT B L HESNRT, BEFAHLEET K. HAFREF R THEE, BEAHEET
When the elevator stick is pushed forward,the When the elevator stick is pushed downward,the
helicopter flies forward. helicopter flies backward.

LA EHREF B A shET, BEANM KB AL, LA EREM mAHE, BEANIKEEL,
When the rudder stick is moved to the lefft, When the rudder stick is moved to the right,
the head of helicopter moves to the left. the head of helicopter moves to the right.

3) #:X2 (EFHIT) Mode 2(Left throttle)

Sl REF ) E3ERIRY, BEAHLEFH, LB HRER B T HESE, BEANTE.
When the throttle stick is pushed forward,the When the throttle stick is pushed downward,the
helicopter lifts up. helicopter descends.

HEIRRE AR, BEAN XEEIS, HEIBRMETmARE, EAN KEAIL.
When the aileron stick is moved to the left, When the aileron stick is moved to the right,
the helicopter moves to the left. the helicopter moves to the right.

19




YHAFEIRIEF ) EHERNET, BEAHLEET K
When the elevator stick is pushed forward,the
helicopter flies forward.

AN

LA RREF R LN, EANVLR LS,
When the rudder stick is moved to the left,
the head of helicopter moves to the left.

HAPERIEAT R T HERIRT, BEAWEETE
When the elevator stick is pushed downward,the
helicopter flies backward.

LA RREFRAHENE, EANVLRESE,
When the rudder stick is moved to the rightt,
the head of helicopter moves to the right.




fem4@E: M7 Throttle Checking

5 TR BRI L3, ‘ :
BB DA HENT, HILDEL #F1 Model HIF2 Mode2

SRR, T HEE N 2 AT @ \
SHEE AN | . ‘Eﬂ' ﬂ

MR B IE 7045/ 1 AR T J -
1/5%k, Elijiz;._,»ﬁl_?ﬁz: Al gE [ gL A
SEMRHASE SR HE! ! » : )

Servo performance checkmg Put the
throttle stick a little up until the main

blade to spin up. Ensure that the main blade spin in clockwise. Do not put the throttle above 20%,otherwise will
caused a damage or injury.

Ok SRS
Motor should spin
counter clockwise

Rotor blades should
Spin clockwise

E R IRA S 5 —

EDSENAREE, AEDSRER, MERBFTRH
ESC | &% BBDESRTIEERESO ZHMEEY, RERLGH
S, TR DEBEBEHE T .

Once you have placed the helicopter in a safe area, free of
obstructions, and are clear of the rotor blades, you can safely begin
to power up the model to confirm proper operation and operating
direction of the motor and rotor blades.
Advance the throttle stick slowly, just until the motor and rotor blades
begin to spin. Note the direction that the main and tail rotor blades
ESC spin. The main rotor blades should spin clockwise when viewed from
the top, and the tail rotor blades should spin clockwise when viewed
. from the right-hand side of the helicopter. If both sets of rotor blades
2% % iE B4 a] ik gE are operating in the wrong direction, power down the helicopter, unplug
Reverse the position of the flight battery, then simply reverse the position of any two motor
any two motor wire lead wire lead connections to the ESC.

connections to the ESC.

S iA 2B 1E =4 ! Always disconnect the motor and ESC end of your flight.

FRAERIERX 1T, BMNAEENEITHIERIFTIONE TIER,
A+ 2322 WIN SIS TR Dk 5 iR R EE R IR IR
(EBRAKRIRD , AIRFIE DA BN RS SR B b |

Always disconnect the motor and ESC when you maintain or
adjust your helicopter. to avoid a damage or injury.




fem#&E: FPEAe Elevator Checking

sl #FfE Swash up/down #1351 Mode1 #5352 Mode2

FEEE. 12 (4F# R T ) Cyclic pitch Checking (IDEL UP/ON)

BT SwashHiLow




femE4E: &IE Aileron Checking

figlZAA Swash Left/Right




F i E L ¢B 3t 5 1B Assembly process of main rotor blade

No. ‘CodeNu.‘ Name Specification ‘Quanmy‘

001 | 0401 | F#j#FebBE Flybar central holder 1
Proper torque is fine when locking screw into 002 | 0429 | FFfghesk Center hubset 1
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause 003 0446 | +FHEFL4B4  Cruciform slotted screw| ST1.7*3 2
the screw to strip or fracture. .
004 | 0406 | #h& Bearing $3*96*2.5 4
RGN BRAFRHES LR E LA AR " .
p ¥ 005 | 0429 Bolt $1.618.5 2
Tk S35 L 622 SRS AL, Y _Bo
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when 006 | 0422 | F#HAF Flybar 9207220 1
éy fixing a metal part. 007 | 0403 | K42 Kimi screw M3x3 2
BUPNERHFFERSENTS GRLRE) 008 | 0403 | TF#R4=HI%E Paddle control arm 2
Please confirm that the screw is fastened 009 | 0405 ©4.05k% 4.0 Ball head ©4.0 4
tightly before use. 010 | 0405 | +5HBFK#2%  Cruciform slotted screw| M2*6 4
fEFIRT, BB TR 011 | 0430 | #h7& Bearing $2* 952 2
012 | 0406 | DURHEHIE Bell control arm set 2
013 | 0406 | +5Pilli4EB4BL Cross recess head screw | ST1.7*4 2
R KIRL ( M2'6mm)x4 001 IR SEAG AT
Cruciform slotted screw 0 IDEERENEMERE K
[] 003 Assemble the flybar central holder
4055 40x3mnd gt s sl o
4.0 Ball head .

S

-
)

@ |DW 002 g
TFHET KR ( ST1.7*4mm)x2
Cruciform slotted screw @

@ fw

L RIR L ( ST1.7*4mm)x2
Cruciform slotted screw

004

g

M3EKIZL2( M3x3mm)x2
M3 Kimi screw

-




No.  |Code No Name Specification | Quantity

014 0432 | BB Forficiform arm
015 |0407 | $A% Copper sheath $5*$6*10
016 | 0432 | M7 it F K88 Linner hexagonal chess head serew| M2*8

017 {0407 | A LEEBHR  Center holder block

N

031 |0429 | P37 f#HF 3k 48 £ cuciom head inmer hexagon screw | 2*12
032 0413 | WFLIEMEAF Diplopore oval push bar

1

2

1
018 |0432 | $§F Bolt $1.5'8 2
019 |0432 | #HEHIE  Rotor head control arm set 2
020 |0432 | $AE Copper sheath $1.5*$2.54 2
021 |0432 | $A%E Copper sheath $2.0*$3.4*"1.1 2
022 | 0431 | {ifIBEES Swash plate fixed bolt $2.0*14 1
023 | 0431 | 15 Swash plate 1
024 0431 | BkK#B4  Ball head screw S$4*7.5 4
009 |0405 | ©4.03ksk 4.0 ball head $4.0 5
010 | 0405 | +FHEFK8B%  Cruciform slotted screw | M2*6 5
011 |0430 | %47k Bearing $2* 52 4
025 10538 | E3  Main shafts 95122 1
026 |0403 | sk=¥ksk Flanged ball head $4*5 2
027 0403 | +FEF KL  Cruciform slotted screw | M2*8 2
028 |0429 | BA#i#28 Locknut M2.0 1
029 |0412 | HBkKEE Porlat spheriod head holder o4 4
030 |0427 | $i#F Push bar M1.6*45 2

1

2

#9743
Apply a little T43

A7 AT k8244 ( M2*8mm)x2

Inner hexagonal chess head screw

© Eommm

A7 AT k4844 (M2*12mm)x1

\_ Inner hexagonal chess head screw

PN
o

4.0 3%5ZFkk( $4.0x4.75mm)x2
Flanged ball head

© [

& 4.0BRKIREL( M2°3)
( 4.0x7.5mm)x4
Ball head screw

© O

b 4.05k3k( & 4.0x3mm)x5
Ball head screw

4
57.15

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause @
the screw to strip or fracture. @ Dm
RGN BRARHES LR E LA AR

i KRR A AT RER SRR TR, T KIRZ( M2*8mm)x2

Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when Cruciform slotted screw

fixing a metal part. - - @ Im
ga@ﬁfﬂi)\ﬁ!ﬁﬁ%ﬁmiﬁ%mma (BRLLRR) l

+FHEE IR M2*6mm)X5
Cruciform slotted screw

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

fEMET, ERIAMBLTHRRE.




SEpT=
axx

% 5 kB

EAssembly of propeller clamp

@
FRKIERTF(A)x4
Ball head push bar(short)

FEF x2(A) ¢1. 6* 10m
Push bar

© 0

b 4.05kk( ¢ 4.0*3mm)x4
4.0 ball head

11
OO

IEHEIR( & 3" b 8*3.2mm)x2
Thrust bearing

©

HE( $5*d8*0.1mm)x2
Spacer

0 ©

M3 .0B5#A82 6 x2

ocknut

%)
RENY
N\

\\\&\\

Y
Ll

S
NG\

SN
0

A A )

Y
@ |-

T FHEF KB LL( M2*6mm)x4

Cruciform slotted screw

W

AMEA( ¢3*$5.50.55mm)x2

Step washer
1

O HE( ¢2.9*d6*3mm)x2

Oring

G
7

{

No. Code No. Name Specification | Quantity
033 |0429 | EE®E Fixed plug 1
034 10402 FEEL  Main blade clamp 2
035 | 0402 | #K  Spacer 5% 8%0.2 2
036 | 0500 | ikifE4hiK  Thrust bearing F3-8M 2
037 | 0404 BE#A42E  Locknut M3 2
038 | 0429 Of%[ Oring $2.9*$6*3 2
039 | 0402 # K Spacer $3.1*$5.60.1 2
040 |0531 AM®EA  Step washer $3.1*$5.570.55 2
041 | 0402 | $#E Copper sheath $3* 94722 2
042 | 0427 #24F  Screw rod M1.6*10 2
043 | 0411 $@PkSLH4T  Ball head push bar(short) 4
044 | 0404 | &% Cross shaft 4
004 | 0509 7  Bearing $3*$6%2.5 4
009 | 0402 $¢4.08k3k 4.0 ball head $4.0 2
010 10402 | +FHEFK4B%  Cruciform slotted screw | M2*6 2

19
10

Notice the direction
of the clamp
EBRKEETE

034

A SEdR A b3 8 8 TR

RERN IR

Smallerbore  thrust bearing

apply a little lubrication on the thrust bearing
—

HERK

larger bore

main blade clamp

(=

Ny S

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the screw to strip or fracture.

IBL GNP RIE S LR, EHH AR
i KRN AT RER SRR R,
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|
fixing a metal part.

gﬁﬁiﬁ)\%ﬁf*%ﬁﬁ%iﬁ%ﬂ‘ﬂ% (BRLLER)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

TERRT, ERIMBLATHERTS.




fa £ # 4H¥E H BAssembly process of paddles

No. Code No. Name Specification Quantity
045 |0414 | FHHEEEM Paddlle fixed shaft 2
046 |0414 | F## Paddle 2
047 | 0409 FIZE#  Braking vane 1
048 | 0409 +FHEFLIBL  Cruciform slotted screw]  M2x4 2
007 |0414 HHKIRE  Kimi screw M3x3 2

#LERMTA3

53 Apply a little amount
of T43 screw glue

CAUTION ( \

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause TR ( M2*4mm)x2
the screw to strip or fracture. Cruciform slotted screw

BLPNBRHRIES LEE E LA AT
RN RS SBUR T BT R,
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|

é? fixing a metal part.
BUPANERIFEEREBMNTIS RLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened M3 EKIRL( MIX3mm)x2

tightly before use. Kimi screw
FERAET, EMIAMRLATBIRRES. R

F—=
pre>

(o <

.

7

o) { :,_;‘\ (i €} /p.\s(l:
=

U

= %368 mm T

WRFEFHABLKERE
Make sure both sidew are equal in length




¥ %2 4H 4H 3£ £ EAssembly process of main frame set

No.  |Code No. Name Specification |Quantity | | No.  |Code No. Name Specification | Quantity
065 |0416 | if#&3x%2  Skid tube strut 2 049 | 0428 #HILEEEH  Canopy supporter 2
066 |0415 | /BIRMRIPE  Skid protection cannula 050 |0523 Z MR Right frame
067 |0416 | /BHEHME Skid gasket 051 |0531 | +5rHli#etE F4RLE Cross recess head serew | ST2*6
068 |0415 | /BI&4F  Skid bar 052 |0525 +F &SR Cross guide board
069 (0416 | +FHEFKIBL Cruciform slotted screw | ST1.7*4 053 |0542 EZ$0  E shape clasper $2.5

004 |0542 | %7 Bearing $3* 9 6*2.5 054 |0542 REss Tail gear cover
009 10402 | $4.08ksk 4.0 ball head $4.0 055 |0503 | EfEEIRT Tail belt

LSS ISRESEEN

010 |0402 | +FHBFKIZLL Cruciform slotted screw | M2*6 056 | 0542 RIEFH KT Tail gear 13T
057 |0542 #f%E Copper sheath $3*$b4*9.6
058 |0542 RHMEAYEEL  Tail driven gear 22T
059 |0542 &  Copper sheath $3*d4*3
060 |0550 47K Bearing $5*$10*3
061 |0549 Hh&k  Bearing $5*$8*2.5

062 |0526 | 2% Control arm
063 |0523 | +=Fi#FEISK4RL Cruciform round screw | ST1.7*9
064 0523 | ZEfM#R Left frame

J

alalavw(dlalalalalalalalo |~

Fit on the tail boom first,
them tighten the screws.

iteskapLefri bR

© U

AL IR ( ST2*6mm)xX6 $4.05kK( ¢ 4.0*3mm)x4
Cross recess head screw $4.0 ball head

© Dw @ o

+FEF IR STI74mm)2 | | +RHITRIZ4( M2*6mm)xd

Cruciform slotted screw Cruciform round screw

@ fow
+FHE L824 ( ST1.7 *Omm)x17 / ||| (")’ 3@
TR EER ST v/ NG
Cruciform round screw < @’

®‘®'

o
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
o @’ the screw to strip or fracture.
I (069 ) RGN BRI S AL B N A A BN

MK AN RS SR BR.
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when

‘éy fixing a metal part.
BUPNERIFBEEABRNOTLS RLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

fERRET, ERIAMBL T HRRE.

Gay >




171 BR 25 £H %5 5 BAssembly of servo

No. Code No Name Specification| Quantity|
f \ 070 |0526 #4H Turn arm 1
U @ w 071 |0527 L#Z#2% Lshape control arm 2
072 |0527 | #i&K Bearing $2°0525 4
9408k 3K( »4.0"3mm)x4 A7 T KR L ( M2 7mm)x1 073 |0548 | #4F Pushlink 1460 2
4.0 ball head Inner hexagonal chess head screw 074 B0 Single control arm 5
@ Dun Em 075 |0548 HL#F Push link ¢ 1.4*26 2
076 |0508 fE#l  Servo 3
+F 8T KR ( M2*6mm)x4 73 BT KB ( M2"12mm)x1 077 —F#%# - shape controlarm 1
Cruciform slotted screw Inner hexagonal chess head screw 078 |0526 P15 A48T 48 Linner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*7 1
j 009 |0405 ©4.08kk 4.0 ball head $4.0 10
/—\ 010 |0405 Mk +F 88 £ Cruciform slotted screw | M2*6 10
Q]Fm 013 |0531 | %4 # % 54 &Cross recess head screw | ST1.7°4 6
029 |0412 < Bk 3k EEPorlat spheriod head holder 8
+F L FIRL( ST1.7"4mm)x6 031 |0527 | 7T ki inner hexagonal chess head serew | M2*12 2
Cross recess head screw

>

)
CAUTION

it B

Control arm is vertical with the servo.And for the enough
distance and reactive rate,the sphere head is advised to
set as the chart below.

BESRIEL, ATHFEAEBITESR
REREE, PRKBUETEREE.

N\ RGN BRI S AL B N A A BN
~12.5~13.0mm O LA BN T 2 SRBT HE.
. .’ Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|

‘éy fixing a metal part.
BUPNERIFBEEABRNOTLS RLE)

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the screw to strip or fracture.

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

fERRET, ERIAMBL T HRRE.




B

¥ EAssembly of main gear set

No. Code No| Name Specification Quantity|
079 | 0510 HF-0712 % [ % & Oneway bearing $6*$10%12 1
080 | 0534 FER  Main gear 140T 1
081 | 0534 Bl Auxiliary gear 110T 1
082 |0534 B EAE  Oneway auto-driven shaft 5% 821 1
083 | 0538 FEARLFR Collar 1
084 | 0548 $i#F Push link $1.420 1
085 | 0548 HAF Push link $1.432 1
007 | 0538 KL Kimi screw M3x3 1
028 | 0538 BitASRE  Locknut M2.0 1
029 0412 K Bk 3k FEPorlat spheriod head holder P4 6
031 | 0538 P97+ £ #LF 5 48 #inner hexagonal chess head serew | M2*12 1
075 | 0548 $FF Push link $1.426 1

M3 K824 ( M3x3mm)x2

Kimi screw

©

L]

|-

MR AT LIBL( M2*12mm)x1

Inner hexagonal chess head screw

0 ©

M2 OF5A%RE x1

Locknut

& LE R RS
Apply a little lubrication

i

Ny

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the screw to strip or fracture.

SRL GNP RIES LR E S AR
TSk B A AT BER SRR ST WR.

Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|
fixing a metal part.

BUPNERIFFEAEEMNTIS BLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

TEMART, ERIMELLTHERTS.

St
AN %
s?g%“&\‘w%"‘
\ ==
Qg
i

&=
il e I
=5
1'

=

\’gw
WS
)

)

ped

7>
"?\.




|2 HE4H 4 3£ £ EAssembly process of tail boom set

No. ICode No.| Name Specification |Quantity
086 0528 | +FHEEKIRL  Cruciform round screw | M2*14 2
087 |0424 BHATEIEE  Tail push-rod control set
088 [0421 | EAEHLEIEEE Tail servo control set

ION Drive belt illustration
RAEH R RRTE

1.Check to rotate the belt 90 degrees when

089 |0423 RB% Tail boom %"Ck assembling
T = - A 2.Belt tension:Recommend to lightly tighten
090 |0418 | KFHREEE Horizontal fin set holder the drive belt after assembling tail boom
091 |0528 RWRES Right tail gear holder Front to avoid vibration,belt friction and rotation
B slip

092 (0417 | FRH#%hEE Tail cross shaft set
093 (0528 | R#HEH Belt wheel

094 |0417 K#RE  Cap of belt pulley
095 (0531 | #K  Washer $2*$5%0.5
096 |0528 BWREL Lefttail gear holder
097 0531 P75 f (B Sk 82 Zinner hexagonal round head screw|  M3*10
098 |0420 | RHER Tail rotor blade
004 (0509 | %A Bearing $3* 9625
063 0528 | +ZFHEEKIZL  Cruciform round screw [ST1.7*9

1R AR IREE 90 -
2 KHRE: BWREARRERHIRHEN
W, BRREYEEERSENITE

[XY I ) N N RN XY I O N R (N N N SIS

200"

convex of the case and insert

X
Aim the opening of tail boom st the
BERE LIRS, AN

Please insert the opening

of tail boom into the convex.
REROARENR, FIA
REEFER

ler assembling the tail boom,
Aft bling the tail be
please check if it is firmly tighten.

KNREREBE.

plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the sorom to seipor ractur: ©@ | © ([

RUGNBRARIES LR E LA AR .
ik B L) B &2 SRR S M. BE (0205052 B k75 4R 44(M3*10mm)x1
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when Washer Cruciform round screw

éy fixing a metal part. © {om— @

BUPANERHFIFERSENTS GRLRE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened TR AIRL( M2*14mm)x2 9‘?"?%95%(31'1 .7 *6mm)x3
tightly before use. Inner hexagonal chess head screw Cruciform round screw

fEMET, ERIAMBLLTHRRE.




2 iE 8 ¢H % £ BAssembly process of tail rotor blades

No. Code No| Name Specification | Quantit
099 | 0408 | E#EHIEFK  Tail ing rod head 2 4 h
100 | 0551 4K Bearing $4* 9725 2 U]
101 | 0425 | AMEHE  Washer $2$4.50.4| 1 P BT S4B 22( M2Bmm)x
102 | 0425 | $§%E Copper sheath $2*$4.0'5 1 $4.05kk( $4.0"3mm)x4 Inner hexagonal chess head screw
103 | 0425 | RHEEHEHE Tail rotor blade control arm 1 40 ball head [
104 | 0425 PI7 A TS5 88 L inner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*14 1 @
105 | 0420 | FEHER  Tail rotor blade 2 @ o P97 BT SK4BL2( M2*10mm)x2
106 | 0408 | RE4aIREE Tail ing bearing holder 1 AR M2*Bmm)xd Inner hexagonal chess head screw
107 | 0508 #h7K  Bearing $2*$6*3 1 Cruciform slotted screw ﬁm
108 | 0410 P75 L F S 8B & inner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*10 2 @
109 | 0410 | RE#%EL Tail blade clamp 2 P FE TSk 4B 44 ( M2*14mm)x1
110 0409 RAEETAE Tail blade T set 1 \[nner hexagonal chess head screw )
111 | 0408 | FETE % I8 I ZET shape control copper sheat] 3% 597 | 1
112 | 0408 | EETEUEHIE T shape tail lling arm 1
007 | 0409 HKIBY  Kimi screw M3x3 1
009 | 0405 $4.0; 4.0 ball head $4.0 4
010 | 0405 | +i#iMkiBL Cruciform slotted screw | M2*6 4
018 | 0408 $#F  Bolt $1.5"8 2
072 0425 & Bearing $2*$5*25 2
078 P37 A TS5 88 Zinner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*7 2

CAUTION

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into BB (2" ¢ 4%0.45mm)x1
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause 5 Washer
the screw to strip or fracture.

BL PN RIS L BRI
T3 RMENATRES SBUR T W,
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|

fixing a metal part. M3 EKERZ( M3x3mm)x2
Kimi screw
BUYPNERIEIFERERNTAS RLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

FEMRT, ERIARLTFHERE.




a

$4.0 Tk 3k ( $4.0°3mm)xd

4.0 ball head

+ T KL (M2°6mm)x4
Cruciform slotted serew

For the enough distance and reactive rate,
The sphere head is advised to be set as the chart.
ATREARBITRESREEE, RABWEKTFETREE

[~8.5~9.0mm

Code No, Name Specification Quantity
113 0424 AR T 3k 8 Linner hexagonal chess head screw M2*6 2
114 0541 REHZE  Tail sustain set 2
115 0541 R KA Connector of tail sustaining 2
116 0418 + FHE # 4 B B LCross recess head screw ST2'8 6
17 0419 X F 3 Horizontal fin set 1
118 0418 P AT K48 Linner hexagonal chess head serew M2*16 1
119 0533 Ri#E#i£4  Tail controlling rod 1
120 0533 R#$)%# % Tail controlling rod head 2
121 AEHIEE  Servo control arm 1
122 | 0541 RXI$RELB  Conncctor of tail sustaining 2
028 0418 BiA%2 8 Locknut M2.0 1
051 0446 + 5 18 %5 4£ B 48 £ Cross recess head screw ST2'6 2

s

+FHEEARL (ST2"6mm)x2
Cross recess head serew

{

+FIEHEF L ( ST2*8mm)x6
Cross recess head screw

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the screw to strip or fracture.

RGN BB RIE 5 0 B E S SR AT.
i KA N AT RES SRR ST BT

Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when|

éy fixing a metal part.
BLYPNEBEFEREBNTIS FLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

{ERRET, ERIMBLLTHERT.

T KAMIL (M2*6mm)x2

Inner hexagonal chess head screw

By

HF LA MEL (M2*16mm)x1
Inner hexagonal chess head screw

B ®©

M2.0 FH#2 4% £ x1
Locknut

N




M H R G 4H % S BAssembly process of power system

No. Code No. Name Specification | Quantity
123 0424 A7 [ k48 £ inner hexagonal round head screw] M3*8 2

124 0446 P75 BT k48 &inner hexagonal chess head screw| M3*16 2

125 0532 P75 £ T 3548 £ inner hexagonal flat head serew| ST2.6%12 4

126 0532 HERVHE  Cone washer $2.6*95*1.2| 4

127 | 0005 FRI D&  Brushless motor 450L 1

128 0352 DiA¥  Motor gear 10T 1

129 | 0532 | DikEE  Motor mount set 1

130 *# Main fine 134
037 | 0446 | PBA#A8EE  Locknut M3 2

M7 AT KR L2 ( M3*16mm)x1

Inner hexagonal round head screwl

i
M3.0BF#42 8 x2
Locknut

M7 R KR L ( M3*8)x2

Inner hexagonal round head screwl

© [y

A RFRIBL( M2.6*12)x4

Inner hexagonal flat head screwl

ANEE

Proper torque is fine when locking screw into
plastic parts,the redundant torque can cause
the screw to strip or fracture.

RUGPNBR MRS S LR BN A AT,
TS XMAN TR SBIBT R,
Apply a little amount of T43 screw glue when

g fixing a metal part, ",

BUPANERIFERE BT URLE)

Please confirm that the screw is fastened
tightly before use.

fERAT, EWIAMBLLTHIRRT.




49 % EBlExplosion View

000003 # e
Explosion picture




EH4F BParts List

‘No. ‘Code No. Name Specification‘Quantily‘ ‘No. ‘Code No. Name Specwfication‘ouanmy‘
001]0401 T % 4Feh > FE  Flybar central holder 1 066|0415 JBHEMRIPE  Skid protection cannula 4
002| 0429 EHEF L Center hubset 1 067|0416 BHE¥ B Skid gasket 4
003] 0446 ~+ 348 F 582 # Cruciform slotted screw|ST1.7*3 2 068|0415 B Skidbar 2
004 0509,0406,0542 7k Bearing $3*$6*2.5 10 0690416 +F# F S48 4 Cruciform slotted screw] ST1.7*4 2
005| 0429 $#HF Bolt $1.6*18.5 2 070/ 0526 B¥HE Turn arm 1
0060422 FH#EMF  Flybar $2.0"220 1 071/0527 L#32E L shape control arm 2
007 0403,0414,0409,0446 | # K424  Kimi screw M3x3 6 072]0506,0527,0425 7% Bearing $2* 9525 | 4
0080403 F@EIZH B Paddle control arm 2 073/ 0548 ##F Push link $1.4*60 2
009 0405,0402,0410 $4.05k3k 4.0 ball head $4.0 26 074 H$ihi2E  Single control arm 2
010]0405,0402,0410 + 48 F 3K 48 £ Cruciform slotted screw|M2*6 26 075]0548 Hi#F  Pushlink $1.4*26 3
0110430 7k Bearing 92952 6 076/ 0508 BEHl Servo 3
012/ 0406 JUREHIE  Bell controlarm set 2 077 —54#8%  -shapecontrol arm 1
013]0406,0446 + 57 % 4 & 98 £ Cross recess head screw|ST1.7*4 8 078 0526,0409 P75 BT S8 inner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*7 3
014/0432 BB  Forficiformarm 2 079/0510 HF- 0712 £ [5) 4 F&Oneway auto-driven shaff & 6*d 10%12 1
015|0407 $l%E Copper sheath $5* $6*10 1 080]0534 F¥%  Maingear 1407 1
016]0432 M B F LB 4Socket head screw  |M2*8 2 081]0534 Bl % Auxiliary gear 110T 1
017]0407 L EEFB R Center holder block 1 082]0534 BEHAE Oneway auto-driven shaft | ¢ 5% ¢8*21 1
018]0432,0408 $#F Bolt $1.5%8 4 0830538 LI Collar 1
019]0432 #HH#EH B Rotor head control arm se 2 0840548 f4F  Push link 1.4*20 1
020]0432 $AE Coppersheath 1.5 $2.5% 2 0850548 H#F Pushlink $1.4*32 1
021]0432 $%E Copper sheath $2.0* 9 3.4*1. 2 0860528 —+ = # B 3k 48 £ Cruciform round screw | M2*14 2
0220431 RS REIEH  Swashplate fixed bolt | $2.0*14 1 087] 0424 RHAFEEE Tail push-rod control set] 2
0230431 148 Swashplate 1 088 0421 REREHMEERE  Tail servo control set 2
0240431 Bk3k#24  Ball head screw S$4*7.5 4 0890423 RB% Tailboom 1
025| 0538 E%  Mainshaft $5*122 1 090/ 0418 KEH®EEE Horizontal fin set holder 1
0260403 A=k Flanged ball head b4*5 2 091]0528 REREA Right tail gear holder 1
027]0403 + F # F 3 48 # Cruciform slotted screw |M2*8 2 092|0417 RA#E%H4E  Tail cross shaft set 1
028]0429,0418 Bi4248 8  Locknut M2.0 3 0930528 E#EH  Belt wheel 1
029]0412 K FkkFE Porlat spheriod head holder | $4 18 094]0417 E# % %E  Capofbeltpulley 2
0300427 #1#F Pushbar M1.6*45 2 0950531 # B Washer $2*$5%05 | 2
031]0429,0527,0446 775 f # F 48 #Cruciform head inner hexagon serew  |M2*12 5 0960528 REREEAL  Lefttail gear holder 1
032] 0413 W FLHE FZ Hi #FDiplopore oval push bar 2 097| 0531 P37 £ [ 3k 88 Zinner hexagonal round head screw M3*10 1
0330429 EIE# Fixedplug 1 098] 0420 EHMEHE  Tail rotor blade 1
034|0402 EH®X K Mainblade clamp 2 099| 0408 R % %) % 4F Sk Tail controlling rod head 2
035| 0402 # B Spacer $5* $8%0.2 2 100 0551 7K Bearing ¢4 o725 | 2
0360500 IE#ESHAR  Thrust bearing F3-8M 2 101| 0425 BMEE  Washer $2*$4.5%04 | 1
037/0404,0446 B54242 8  Locknut M3 4 102| 0425 $@%E Coppersheath $2*94.0%5 | 1
038] 0429 OF£E O shape ring $2.9* 963 2 103| 0425 2 1 3 42 #) B Tail rotor blade control arn 1
0390402 #E Washer $3.1*$5.6'0.1 2 104| 0425 175 fHF S8 inner hexagonal chess head screw | M2*14 1
040/ 0531 ABMEF  Step weasher $31*055055 2 105| 0420 RHEHR  Tail rotor blade 2
0410402 $%E Copper sheath 93 b4%2.2 2 106| 0408 P& 42 %) 4 7K BE Tail controlling bearing hoder 1
042| 0427 484 Screw rod M1.6*10 2 107| 0508 Bk Bearing $2* $6*3 1
043|0411 4@ BkLH4F  Ball head push bar(short) 4 108| 0410 P75 £ 4 F 3k 48 Linner hexagonal chess head screw M2*10 2
0440404 B3 Cross shaft 4 109 0410 RBE XLk  Tailblade clamp 2
0450414 FHBEEM  Paddlle fixed shaft 2 110 0409 RAMETHE Tail blade T set 1
046|0414 F#% Paddle 2 111 | 0408 RTEEHERAE T shape control copper sheath | ¢ 3* $5%9.7 1
047]0409 F %8¢ Braking vane 1 112] 0408 ETEEHE T shape tail controlling arm 1
048] 0409 +F # F 3 88 # Cruciform slotted screw |M2x4 2 113| 0424 P75 £ 4 F 3K 82 Linner hexagonal chess head screw| M2*6 2
049/0428 #1 3k % [ ¥ Canopy supporter 2 114| 0541 BX 2%  Tail sustain set 2
050/ 0523 AMH Right frame 1 115 0541 R ##EHA  Conncctor of tail sustaining| 2
051/0531,0446 + 5 # 4 58 4 Cross recess head screw |ST2*6 8 116] 0418 + 57 #5 4 7 88 £Cross recess head screw| ST2*8 6
052|0525 +FZ S Cross guide board 1 117| 0419 JkF# Horizontal fin set 1
053|0542 EZ 0 E shape clasper $25 1 118 | 0418 A AT KL inner hexagonal chess head serew | M2*16 1
054|0542 BEFHBE  Tail gear cover 1 119 0533 R #2 ! # #F Tail controlling rod 1
055|0503 REFHET  Tail belt 1 120| 0533 & ¥ ) ¥ #F 3k Tail controlling rod head 2
056/ 0542 RENEHR  Tail gear 13T 1 121 REHLIEE  Servocontrolarm 1
057|0542 $%E Copper sheath $3*94*9.6 1 122| 0541 B X #2245 3B Conncctor of tail s 2
0580542 RHMFELR  Tail driven gear 22T 1 123| 0424 P17 £ B 3588 Zinner hexagonal round head serew | M3*8 2
0590542 $H%E Copper sheath $3* 943 2 124] 0446 7175 # LT Sk 88 Zinner hexagonal chess head serew| M3*16 2
0600550 417K Bearing $5*$10"3 3 125| 0532 975 £ T Sk 88 Zinner hexagonal flat head serewl | ST2.6*12 4
0610549 47K Bearing $5*$8*2.5 2 126/ 0532 SR Cone washer $2.6*95.2| 4
0620526 $2%  Control arm 1 127| 0005 ZRIDiA  Brushless motor 450L 1
063]0523,0528,0446 +FHEE KI2%  Cruciform round screw|ST1.7*9 20 128| 0352 Oi%#  Motor gear 10T 1
0640523 ZEMR  Left frame 1 129| 0532 S3iAE  Motor mount set 1
065|0416 BIEE L Skid tube strut 2 130 E#  Main fin 134




FC 14 35 B2 Spare parts list

N b @ DD d G
. |
000204 000318 000319 000320
THEE ik ERIT ik ER10T DEERNT
Allen Key Brushless motor gear ~ Brushless motor gear  Brushless motor gear
oy Wl - ——
. gy W —————
® @ 44 OO0 ! 1 & & ¢ @ ® @
000665 000666 000667 000668
T4 E E EELE FEFILA T & TR A e

Balancing pole mounting  Main blade clamp set

flybar control arm set

Feathering shaft set

FYYYY

2 200204047

@ &
‘u@ 3

e

000669 000670 000671 000672
Bkk el DURYEHIELH FEASLEELR RizHIEE
Ball End set Bell control arm set plastic bolt set Tail rotor blade control
arm set
i‘”‘t
<= P 48680 44840
]
A4~ . dabens 4404
000673 000674 000675 000676
BETEEEH BE XA ERIATL4H K 4R
main blade T hold set Tail blade clamp set  short push-rod head set long push-rod head set
D o '  —
i &
e
- . .
000677 000678 000679 000680
- WALEH AR (R ) TR () BIRA(RE)
Ring-link push-rod paddle Set(green) paddle Set(Blue) Skid set(green)




- 28 0 L
000681 000682 000365 000683
BEA(ER) BiEXIRE EBiE e A KT [E E EE
Skid set(Blue) Skid bar Tail driven gear set  Horizontal fin set holder
000684 000685 000686 000687
FEHKFRARE) FH/KFRAEAER) RBE (&) RE(E®)

Vertical & horizontal
tail blade set((Green)

Vertical & horizontal
tail blade set(Blue)

Tail rotor blade (Green)

Tail rotor blade (Blue)

(:=- S | i
000688 000690 000691 000692
FE fie | [ % B4R RE () RE(ES) W EME

Tail servo mount

Tail boom(Green)

Tail boom(Blue)

push-rod fixed bush

o0

oo | OCsaD Om=D &
O —— a0
l o @
o w —— 3 jgt® ©
A B
000693 000696 000697 000698
EiEHIE LA EAVE & o4 | M= B
tail L control arm set Push rod set Canopy shoring center hub and spindle

set
2.0.0.0 /e || ©0O
| 1 (s Nol e
20 @@ o
000699 000700 000701 000321
ik STt BB 7 B K

Bearing 2*5*2.0

Swashplate set

Control arm set

Balance trust bearing




=S eesee eeee oocoo
2*5*2.5mm 2*6*3mm 3*6*2.5mm
000324 000327 000329 000330
EH 7K L3P LHP S
Belt Bearing Bearing Bearing
* _ H‘
1 _ A
r v o )
000331 000344 000346 000347
5B [a) 4 A |2 R &SR F Pt <R
Oneway bearing Main Frame set Swashplate guide plate Elevator Controlling set
oo ol T
' S sacs blidiidiee _o_FRTTTY!
000348 000349 000352 000353
EREHIEEA RAEEEEA BLERE o ik [ i B4

L&R Controlling Arm Set

Tail driven set

Screws standby

Motor Mount set

2% o i
000354 000355 000359 000362
R etz TR Fifsea E4heH REELRA

Tail servo control push-
rod set

Main gear set

Main shaft set

Tail driven pedestal set

— =
——
== s ———_fgg; o000 eo0e
5*8*2.5mm 5*10*3mm
000363 000369 000370 000371
EE FihE fRIAR 2% AT P L1
Tail blade main shaft set ~ Servo Linkage Rod Bearing Bearing




- 2

® »
® ® 6 A L B .. - —
4*7*2.5mm
000372 001421 001469 001470
LV it 4h T X % xR
Bearing Battery band Wooden blade Wooden blade

Model 1|Model 2

&, [35m] 001715 001715 35M] 000096
36M] 001716 001717 36M] 000097
oM 001720 001719 40M] 000098
m] 001722 o012 ST 41M] 000099
7am] 001724 01728 -~ 72M000100
000836 000178
KL ol B ik 1R 2% WL §EE11.1V 1800mAh 20C
6CH Transmitter Brushless motor esc Receiver Lithium battery

==
2 ——
Ul @
-

000155 000855 000152 001134
Gl =231 FEES Tkl B 3%
Servo Gyro Charger Brushless motor

BESIGR
extra order is required
s 4 ; \
3 .-\
e
@

000689 000695 000694 000203
T & MkE (L) MkE (FE) ][R
Flybar Canopy(Red) Canopy(green) Training sets




NRERIMU:. R TFTERXPHEN—F Address: 28 Building North Yongfa Industrial Park,JinXiu Road,
845 1% AL 77 ok & Bl 2815 HeyiVillage,Shajing Town,Bao An district,ShenZhen,China

HiE: 86-0755-81728009 Tel: 86-0755-81728009

E-mail: esky@esky-sz.cn E-mail:esky@esky-sz.cn

f£H: 86-0755-29759716 Fax: 86-0755-29759716




	e023 1-11(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5
	Ò³Ãæ  6
	Ò³Ãæ  7
	Ò³Ãæ  8
	Ò³Ãæ  9
	Ò³Ãæ  10
	Ò³Ãæ  11

	e023 12-18(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5
	Ò³Ãæ  6
	Ò³Ãæ  7

	e023 19-23(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5

	e023 24-27(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4

	e023 28-31(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4

	e023 32-36(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5

	e023 37-41(曲)
	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5


